
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
 

HLL Lifecare Limited 

Tender Enquiry No: HLL/IDD/CHN/18-19/011                                   Dated: 14.08.2018 

 

1. HLL Lifecare Limited, (HLL) on behalf of Jawaharlal Institute of Post Graduate 

Medical Education and Research (JIPMER) Puducherry invites bids from firms / 

contractors of repute in two envelope system for the following procurement/work: 

 

Item 

No. 

Description of Items Estimated cost. E.M.D. Amount 

1 
Providing and fixing of room exhaust, fume hood 
exhaust, fresh air unit, exhaust fans in Pathology lab 
30 B & C, 2

nd
 floor Hospital block at JIPMER, 

Puducherry 
 

Rs. 9,78,000 /- Rs. 19,560/- 

 

2. Tender No.: HLL/IDD/CHN/18-19/011 

Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

i. Starting dates & closing date of downloading 

the documents 

14.08.2018 to 21.08.2018 

  ii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Rs. 590 /- (Rs.500+18% GST) 

iii. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 21.08.2018, 15:00 Hrs. (IST) 

iv. Time and date of opening of Techno – 

commercial tenders 

21.08.2018, 15:30 Hrs. (IST) 

v. Venue of Opening of Techno - Commercial 

Tender 

HLL Lifecare Limited, JIPMER,  

Puducherry 

3. Tenderer may download the tender enquiry documents (a complete set of document is 

available on website) from the web site www.lifecarehll.com / www.jipmer.edu  and 

CPP portal and submit its tender by utilizing the downloaded document, along with 

the required non-refundable fee as mentioned in Para 2 above. 

http://www.hindlatex.com/
http://www.haryanahealth.nic.in/


4. All prospective tenderers may attend the Pre Tender meeting. The venue, date and 

time are indicated at Para 2 above. 

5. Tenderers shall ensure that their tenders, complete in all respects, are submitted at 

HLL Lifecare Limited, JIPMER, Dhanvantri Nagar, Gorimedu, Puducherry-

605006, Telephone: 04132298295 on or before the closing date and time indicated in 

the Para 2 above, failing which the tenders will be treated as late tender and rejected. 

The tenders sent by post/ courier must reach the above said address on or before the 

closing date & time indicated in Para 2 above, failing which the tenders will be treated 

as late tender and rejected. 

6. In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday / closed 

day for the purchase organization, the tenders will be sold/received/opened on the 

next working day at the appointed time. 

7. All Tenders must be accompanied by EMD as specified in Para 1 above. Tenders 

without EMD shall be rejected. 

8. The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any tender either in full or part 

without showing any reason. 

 

For and on behalf of JIPMER 

  

 DGM (Civil), 

HLL Lifecare Limited, 

JIPMER Campus, Dhanvantri Nagar,  

Gorimedu, Puducherry - 605006. 

 


